1 100852365 1. Name of conveying party(ies): VEROSOL USA INC. 215 Beecham Pittsburgh, PA 15205	2. Name and address of receiving party(Zes): INTERNATIONAL WINDOW FASHIONS ILC 215 Beecham Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15205
215 Beecham	INTERNATIONAL WINDOW FASHIONS LLC 215 Beecham Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: MRI	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 06/13/97	L.98
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If document is being filed with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED Additional numbers att	SEE ATTACHED ached? <u>x</u> Yes <u> No</u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0650 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 24 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{1,080.00}{} Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Name	egoing information is true and correct and any attached g/17/98 ignature including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

R0023895

10/16/1998 SBURNS 00000114 4518025 01 FC:581 1080.00 CH

SCHEDULE

Issued Patents

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,518,025	May 21, 1985	SUN BLIND CONSTRUCTION
4,557,309	December 10, 1985	SUN BLIND
4,673,018	June 16, 1987	SUN BLIND
4,880,044	November 14, 1989	SPACER DEVICES
4,974,656	December 4, 1990	SHADE AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF
5,098,234	March 24, 1992	HOLLOW DRILL FOR FABRIC AND THE LIKE
5,168,912	December 8, 1992	OPERABLE ARCH WINDOW BLIND
5,176,192	January 5, 1993	SHADE AND BOTTOMRAIL THEREFOR
5,183,092	February 2, 1993	CORDING DESIGNS FOR OPERABLE ARCH WINDOW BLIND
5,184,660	February 9, 1993	WINDOW BLIND ACTIVATOR
5,188,160	February 23, 1993	HONEYCOMBED SHADE
5,205,333	April 27, 1993	SHADE AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF
5,273,097	December 28, 1993	OVERLAPPED TABBED SHADE
5,286,319	February 15, 1994	ULTRASONIC PLEAT WELDING MACHINE
5,379,825	January 10, 1995	WINDOW BLIND BETWEEN TWO PANES OF GLASS
5,495,883	M arch 5, 1996	WINDOW SHADE CORD SAFETY SHROUD
5,553,650	September 10, 1996	CHILD SAFETY DEVICE FOR LOOPED CORDS
5,566,735	October 22, 1996	ROMAN TYPE SHADE

1

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0657

5,577,543	November 26, 1996	CHILD SAFETY DEVICE FOR LOOPED CORDS
5,611,381	March 18, 1997	WINDOW HAVING A BLIND BETWEEN TWO PANES OF GLASS
5,613,540	March 25, 1997	WINDOW SHADE CORD SAFETY SHROUD
5,664,613	September 9, 1997	LIGHT CONTROL WINDOW COVERING
D382,754	August 26, 1997	ROLLER SHADE DESIGN

Pending Patents

<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
29/041,420	July 13, 1995	CRUSH FABRIC ROMAN SHADE
08/517,096	August 21, 1995	HONEYCOMB AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME
08/624,711	March 26, 1996	WINDOW COVERING SYSTEM FOR NON- RECTANGULAR WINDOWS
08/813,536	March 7, 1997	WINDOW HAVING A BLIND BETWEEN TWO PANES OF GLASS

Patent assignment schedule mjw (R0036376.DOC;1)

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0658

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, VEROSOL USA INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal office and place of business at 215 Beecham Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, is the sole and exclusive owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the letters patents of the United States of America listed on the Schedule attached hereto.

INTERNATIONAL WINDOW FASHIONS, LLC., a limited liability company of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal office and place of business at 215 Beccham Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said aforementioned patents, and the inventions covered thereby (hercinafter the "PROPERTY").

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the aforementioned PROPERTY and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the said PROPERTY has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims by ASSIGNOR for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0659

same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, by its officers, employees, legal representatives or other persons duly authorized, communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to it respecting said inventions, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. ASSIGNOR additionally agrees to execute short form copies of this assignment or portions thereof regarding any or all of the aforementioned PROPERTY, as required by ASSIGNEE in the future.

ASSIGNOR agrees to waive all rights and privileges to attack the utility, novelty or validity of any or all of the aforesaid existing patents or patents which mature from the listed applications which ASSIGNOR has assigned as against any one claiming a right under any or all of the aforementioned PROPERTY under ASSIGNOR's assignment or grant.

ASSIGNOR warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the PROPERTY listed on this attached schedule, and that the PROPERTY is free of all liens, security interests, claims or other encumbrances except where specifically noted. Where a patent is subject to a license, the license has been identified.

Ä

-2-

	•	cd representative a, 1997.	VEROSOL USA INC. By Name: AAA Jun, UERKuy PEN. Title: CHAIRMAN.
	On this	day of	, 1997, before me personally
came		to me	known, who being duly swom, did depose and say
that he is			of VEROSOL USA INC., and that he executed the
above assign	ment on beha	lf of said corporation	on with authority to do so.
			Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VEROSOL USA INC. has caused its name to be

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

-3- FOR LEGALISATION PLEASE TURN OVER

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 10/06/1998